Resolution amending Appendix C Fee Schedule regarding alcohol license fees under Chapter 4 of the La Crosse Municipal Code.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Common Council previously adopted a fee schedule by resolution at the November 10, 2020 meeting, and

WHEREAS, an amendment to said fee schedule was adopted on November 12, 2020 related to alcohol license fees, and

WHEREAS, some businesses have been disproportionately impacted by the recent pandemic, continue to be impacted and it would beneficial to said businesses to reduce these fees for 2021.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that it hereby approves the following changes to Appendix C

4-46; 4-110	Alcohol Beverage Operator's license fee:	<del>2020</del>	<del>\$50.00</del>
	Two-year period	<u>2021</u>	<u>\$25.00</u>
4-73	Intoxicating liquor license fees: "Class B"	<del>2020</del> <u>2021</u>	<del>\$500.00</del> <u>\$50.00</u>
4-143	Fermented malt beverage license fee:	<del>2020</del>	<del>\$100.00</del>
	Class "B" beer	<u>2021</u>	<u>\$10.00</u>

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a review and future changes to these fees shall be addressed by the Board of Estimates and the City Council at the annual budget operating meetings in the fall of 2021.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all other fees included within Appendix C remain unchanged.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that City staff is authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on February 11, 2021.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

un Eun

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin